Unofficial Copy HB0859/573551/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 859

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "reimbursement;" insert "<u>requiring health maintenance</u> <u>organizations to reimburse certain providers under certain circumstances;</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 12 down through "screening;" in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 3, after "(C)", insert "<u>A HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION</u> SHALL REIMBURSE A HOSPITAL EMERGENCY FACILITY AND PROVIDER, LESS ANY APPLICABLE CO-PAYMENTS, FOR MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES RENDERED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT AND ACTIVE LABOR ACT.

<u>(D)</u>";

in line 6, strike "(A) OR (B)" and substitute "(A), (B), OR (C)"; and in line 8, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

On page 5, strike beginning with "AND" in line 3 down through "3." in line 10.